
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2183
ANSWERED ON:23.11.2010
EXPANSION OF NH
Amlabe Shri Narayan Singh

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) Whether the Government proposes to expand the National Highway No. 12 (Jaipur-Jabalpur) from Khilchipur to Tindhar in Rajasthan via Jirapur, Machalpur and Bakani (National Highway 12-A).;

(b) If so, the details thereof and the progress made in this regard; and

(c) If not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI R.P.N. SINGH)

(a): There is no proposal for expanding the National Highway (NH) No 12 to connect Khilchipur with Tindhar in Rajasthan.

(b): Does not arise.

(c): The Ministry considers expansion of NH network from time to time based on the proposals received from State Governments for declaration of State roads as new NHs depending on requirement of connectivity, inter-se priority and availability of funds.
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